

Darien 2018 Street Program

BID RESULTS

Company Name	Base Bid	Alternate 1 Bid	Alternate 2 Bid	Bid Bond
Engineer's Estimate	\$1,394,572.00	\$67,500.00	\$286,450.00	✓
SCHROEDER ASPHALT	\$1,232,513.60	\$61,500.00	\$219,725.00	✓
BROTHERS ASPHALT	\$1,297,986.00	\$120,000.00	\$259,900.00	✓
M&J ASPHALT	\$1,298,246.60	\$75,375.00	\$230,572.50	
JOHNSON PAVING	\$1,311,757.60	\$90,000.00	\$237,450.00	✓
K-FIVE	\$1,313,334.60	\$82,500.00	\$199,070.00	✓
R.W. DUNTEMAN	\$1,338,949.50	\$76,500.00	\$247,750.00	✓
A LAMP	\$1,526,839.60	\$112,500.00	\$270,130.00	✓

CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING, LTD.

CITY OF DARIEN
 2018 ROAD PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 17-0542)
 BID TABULATION
 DATE: January 23, 2018

NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING		M&J ASPHALT		JOHNSON PAVING		K-FIVE		R.W. DUNTEMAN		A LAMP	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
40600275	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	43760	\$ 0.95	\$ 41,572.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 437.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 8,752.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 437.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 437.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 437.60	\$ 0.45	\$ 19,692.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 437.60
40600825	POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	4160	\$ 80.00	\$ 332,800.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 359,840.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 341,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 353,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 332,800.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 357,760.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 353,600.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 420,160.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	8230	\$ 80.00	\$ 658,400.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 567,870.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 567,870.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 555,525.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 617,250.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 542,357.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 619,307.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 650,170.00
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	88280	\$ 2.50	\$ 220,700.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 172,146.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 203,044.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 225,114.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 242,770.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 308,980.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 198,630.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 300,152.00
48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	TON	760	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,280.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 38,380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 28,500.00
*XX002258	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	52	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 21,580.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23,400.00
*XX006392	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2160	\$ 45.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 39.75	\$ 85,860.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 129,600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 95,040.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 101,520.00
*NA	SPEED HUMP REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL =		\$ 1,394,572.00	\$ 1,232,513.60	\$ 1,297,986.00	\$ 1,298,246.60	\$ 1,311,757.60	\$ 1,313,334.60	\$ 1,338,949.50	\$ 1,526,839.60						

ALTERNATE 1 - MISCELLANEOUS PATCHING				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING		M&J ASPHALT		JOHNSON PAVING		K-FIVE		R.W. DUNTEMAN		A LAMP	
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*XX006392	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1500	\$ 45.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50.25	\$ 75,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 112,500.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL =		\$ 67,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 75,375.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 112,500.00						

ALTERNATE 2 - BROOKHAVEN PARCEL				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING		M&J ASPHALT		JOHNSON PAVING		K-FIVE		R.W. DUNTEMAN		A LAMP	
CODE NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	150	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	450	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 562.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
*30300001	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	300	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	8,800	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 10,560.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N-50-2.75"	TON	1,500	\$ 85.00	\$ 127,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 96,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 61.55	\$ 92,325.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 100,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 111,000.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, "MIX D", N50 - 1.5"	TON	900	\$ 85.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 67.90	\$ 61,110.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 65.50	\$ 58,950.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 72,900.00
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
*X4401198	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH (3" TO 4")	SQ YD	8,800	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 58,520.00
*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL =		\$ 286,450.00	\$ 219,725.00	\$ 259,900.00	\$ 230,572.50	\$ 237,450.00	\$ 199,070.00	\$ 247,750.00	\$ 270,130.00						